
 

First Round Second Round Sweet 16 Elite 8 National Semifinals National Semifinals Elite 8 Sweet 16 Second Round First Round

March 15-16 March 17-18 March 22-23 March 24-25 March 31 March 31 March 24-25 March 22-23 March 17-18 March 15-16

LIU Brooklyn (18 - 16) St. Bonaventure (25 - 7) N.C. Central (19 - 15) Arizona St. (20 - 11)

1 Virginia (31 - 2) Radford (22 - 12) UCLA (21 - 11) Texas Southern (15 - 19) Syracuse (20 - 13) Villanova (30 - 4) 1

16-Mar 13-Mar 14-Mar 15-Mar

16 UMBC (24 - 10) LIU Brooklyn/Radford 16

8 Creighton (21 - 11) 18-Mar 17-Mar Virginia Tech (21 - 11) 8

16-Mar 15-Mar

9 Kansas St. (22 - 11) Alabama (19 - 15) 9

5 Kentucky (24 - 10) 22-Mar 23-Mar West Virginia (24 - 10) 5

15-Mar 16-Mar

12 Davidson (21 - 11) Murray St. (26 - 5) 12

4 Arizona (27 - 7) 17-Mar 18-Mar Wichita St. (25 - 7) 4

15-Mar 16-Mar

13 Buffalo (26 - 8) Marshall (24 - 10) 13

6 Miami (FL) (22 - 9) Florida (20 - 12) 6

15-Mar 15-Mar

11 Loyola Chicago (28 - 5) St. Bonaventure/UCLA 11

3 Tennessee (25 - 8) 17-Mar 17-Mar Texas Tech (24 - 9) 3

15-Mar 15-Mar

14 Wright St. (25 - 9) SFA (28 - 6) 14

7 Nevada (27 - 7) 22-Mar 23-Mar Arkansas (23 - 11) 7

16-Mar 16-Mar

10 Texas (19 - 14) Butler (20 - 13) 10

2 Cincinnati (30 - 4) 18-Mar 18-Mar Purdue (28 - 6) 2

16-Mar 16-Mar

15 Georgia St. (24 - 10) Cal St. Fullerton (20 - 11) 15

1 Xavier (28 - 5) Kansas (27 - 7) 1

16-Mar 15-Mar

16 N.C. Central/Texas Southern Penn (24 - 8) 16

8 Missouri (20 - 12) 18-Mar 17-Mar Seton Hall (21 - 11) 8

16-Mar 15-Mar

9 Florida St. (20 - 11) NC State (21 - 11) 9

5 Ohio St. (24 - 8) 22-Mar 23-Mar Clemson (23 - 9) 5

15-Mar 16-Mar

12 South Dakota St. (28 - 6) New Mexico St. (28 - 5) 12

4 Gonzaga (30 - 4) 17-Mar 18-Mar Auburn (25 - 7) 4

15-Mar 16-Mar

13 UNCG (27 - 7) Col. of Charleston (26 - 7) 13

 

6 Houston (26 - 7) TCU (21 - 11) 6

15-Mar  16-Mar

11 San Diego St. (22 - 10)  Arizona St./Syracuse 11

3 Michigan (28 - 7) 17-Mar   18-Mar Michigan St. (29 - 4) 3

15-Mar  16-Mar

14 Montana (26 - 7)  Bucknell (25 - 9) 14

7 Texas A&M (20 - 12) 22-Mar  23-Mar Rhode Island (25 - 7) 7

16-Mar  15-Mar

10 Providence (21 - 13)  Oklahoma (18 - 13) 10

2 North Carolina (25 - 10) 18-Mar 17-Mar Duke (26 - 7) 2

16-Mar 15-Mar

15 Lipscomb (23 - 9) Iona (20 - 13) 15
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2018 NCAA Division I Men's Basketball Championship

April 2

First Four®

March 13-14 in Dayton

National Championship

First - and second-round sit es for March 15 and 17 include Boise, Dallas, Pit t sburgh and Wichit a. First - and second-round sit es for March 16 and 18 include Charlot t e, Det roit , Nashville and San Diego. Regional sit es 

for March 22 and 24 are At lant a and Los Angeles. Regional sit es for March 23 and 25 are Bost on and Omaha.

©  2018 Nat ional Collegiat e At hlet ic Associat ion. No commercial use wit hout  t he NCAA's writ t en permission.

The NCAA opposes all forms of  sport s wagering.

 



2018 AUTOMATIC QUALIFIERS (32) 
 
    2018               Previous Appearances 
Conference Team Record *Yrs.  Won Lost Last App. 
America East UMBC 24-10 2 0 1 2008 
American Cincinnati 30-4 32 45 30 2017 
Atlantic 10 Davidson 21-11 14 8 14 2015 
Atlantic Coast Virginia 31-2 22 29 21 2017 
Atlantic Sun Lipscomb 23-9 1 0 0 First Time  
Big 12 Kansas 27-7 47 103 45 2017 
Big East Villanova 30-4 37 54 35 2017 
Big Sky Montana 26-7 11 2 11 2013 
Big South Radford 22-12 3 0 2 2009 
Big Ten Michigan  28-7 25 47 22 2017 
Big West Cal St. Fullerton 20-11 3 2 2 2008 
Colonial Col. of Charleston 26-7 5 1 4 1999 
Conference USA Marshall 24-10 5 0 4 1985 
Horizon Wright St. 25-9 3 0 2 2007 
Ivy Penn 24-8 24 13 25 2007  
Metro Atlantic Iona  20-13 12 0 11 2017 
Mid-American Buffalo 26-8 3 0 2 2016 
Mid-Eastern N.C. Central 19-15 3 0 2 2017 
Missouri Valley Loyola Chicago 28-5 6 9 4 1985  
Mountain West San Diego St. 22-10 12 6 11 2015  
Northeast LIU Brooklyn 18-16 7 0 6 2013 
Ohio Valley Murray St. 26-5 16 3 15 2012 
Pac-12 Arizona 27-7 33 56 31 2017  
Patriot Bucknell 25-9 8 2 7 2017   
Southeastern Kentucky 24-10 57 124 50 2017 
Southern UNCG 27-7 3 0 2 2001 
Southland SFA 28-6 5 2 4 2016 
Southwestern Texas Southern 15-19 8 0 7 2017 
Summit South Dakota St.  28-6 5 0 4 2017 
Sun Belt Georgia St. 24-10 4 2 3 2015  
West Coast Gonzaga  30-4 21 29 20 2017 
Western Athletic New Mexico St. 28-5 20 7 21 2015 
 
*Includes 2018  

2018 TEAMS BY CONFERENCE 
 
America East 1 
American 3 
Atlantic 10  3 
Atlantic Coast  9 
Atlantic Sun 1 
Big East 6 
Big Sky  1 
Big South  1 
Big Ten 4 
Big 12  7 
Big West  1 
Colonial 1 
Conference USA 1 
Horizon 1 
Ivy 1 

Metro Atlantic 1 
Mid-American 1 
Mid-Eastern 1 
Missouri Valley 1 
Mountain West 2 
Northeast 1 
Ohio Valley 1 
Pac-12 3 
Patriot 1 
Southeastern 8 
Southern 1 
Southland 1 
Southwestern 1 
Summit 1 
Sun Belt 1 
West Coast 1 

Western Athletic 1 
 



2018 AT�LAR*E SELECTIONS (3�) 
 

    2018 Previous Appearances 
Team Conference Record *Yrs.  Won Lost Last App. 
Alabama Southeastern 19-15 20 18 19 2012 
Arizona St. Pac-12 20-11 14 11 14 2014 
Arkansas Southeastern 23-11 32 42 31 2017 
Auburn Southeastern 25-7 9 12 8 2003 
Butler Big East 20-13 16 23 15 2017 
Clemson Atlantic Coast 23-9 11 7 10 2011 
Creighton Big East 21-11 21 12 21 2017 
Duke Atlantic Coast 26-7 42 108 36 2017 
Florida Southeastern 20-12 19 42 16 2017 
Florida St. Atlantic Coast 20-11 16 16 15 2017 
Houston American 26-7 20 26 24 2010 
Kansas St. Big 12 22-11 30 34 33 2017 
Miami �FL� Atlantic Coast 22-9 10 8 9 2017 
Michigan St. Big Ten 29-4 32 64 30 2017 
Missouri Southeastern 20-12 26 19 25 2013 
NC State Atlantic Coast 21-11 25 37 23 2015 
Nevada Mountain West 27-7 8 4 7 2017 
North Carolina Atlantic Coast 25-10 49 123 45 2017 
Ohio St. Big Ten 24-8 28 49 26 2015 
Oklahoma Big 12 18-13 31 41 30 2016 
Providence Big East 21-13 20 15 20 2017 
Purdue Big Ten 28-6 29 36 28 2017 
Rhode Island Atlantic 10 25-7 10 7 9 2017 
Seton Hall Big East 21-11 12 15 11 2017 
St. Bonaventure Atlantic 10 25-7 7 6 8 2012  
Syracuse Big East 20-13 37 61 38 2016 
TCU Big 12 21-11 8 5 7 1998 
Tennessee Southeastern 25-8 21 19 21 2014 
Texas Big 12 19-14 34 35 36 2016 
Texas A	M Southeastern 20-12 14 11 14 2016 
Texas Tech Southeastern 24-9 15 6 15 2016 
UCLA Pac-12 21-11 47 101 39 2017 
Virginia Tech Atlantic Coast 21-11 10 6 9 2017 
West Virginia Big 12 24-10 29 29 28 2017 
Wichita St. American 25-7 15 18 15 2017 
;avier Big East 28-5 28 27 27 2017 
 
 
 
*Includes 2018 
Note� Currently there are xx teams with 20 or more wins this season. 
  



2018 NCAA 'ivision I Men¶s BasNetEaOO CKampionsKip  
Tournament Seed List 

 

 
1. Virginia �31-2� 
2. Villanova �30-4� 
3. Kansas �27-7� 
4. ;avier �28-5� 
5. North Carolina �25-10� 
6. Duke �26-7� 
7. Purdue �28-6� 
8. Cincinnati �30-4� 
9. Michigan St. �29-4� 
10. Tennessee �25-8� 
11. Michigan �28-7� 
12. Texas Tech �24-9� 
13. Auburn �25-7� 
14. Wichita St. �25-7� 
15. Gonzaga �30-4� 
16. Arizona �27-7� 
17. Kentucky �24-10� 
18. West Virginia �24-10� 
19. Clemson �23-9� 
20. Ohio St. �24-8� 
21. Florida �20-12� 
22. Miami �FL� �22-9� 
23. Houston �26-7� 
24. TCU �21-11� 
25. Texas A	M �20-12� 
26. Arkansas �23-11� 
27. Nevada �27-7� 
28. Rhode Island �25-7� 
29. Seton Hall �21-11� 
30. Creighton �21-11� 
31. Virginia Tech �21-11� 
32. Missouri �20-12� 
33. Butler �20-13� 
34. Kansas St. �22-11� 
35. Providence �21-13� 
36. Alabama �19-15� 
37. NC State �21-11� 
38. Florida St. �20-11� 
39. Texas �19-14� 
40. Oklahoma �18-13� 
41. UCLA �21-11� 
42. St. Bonaventure �25-7� 
43. Arizona St. �20-11� 
44. Syracuse �20-13� 
45. San Diego St. �22-10� 

 
46. Loyola Chicago �28-5� 
47. New Mexico St. �28-5� 
48. Davidson �21-11� 
49. South Dakota St. �28-6� 
50. Murray St. �26-5� 
51. Buffalo �26-8� 
52. UNCG �27-7� 
53. Col. of Charleston �26-7� 
54. Marshall �24-10� 
55. Bucknell �25-9� 
56. Montana �26-7� 
57. Wright St. �25-9� 
58. SFA �28-6� 
59. Lipscomb �23-9� 
60. Georgia St. �24-10� 
61. Cal St. Fullerton �20-11� 
62. Iona �20-13� 
63. UMBC �24-10� 
64. Penn �24-8� 
65. Radford �22-12� 
66. LIU Brooklyn �18-16� 
67. N.C. Central �19-15� 
68. Texas Southern �15-19� 
 



Conferences SendinJ 11 Teams to tKe NCAA Tournament (1) 
Big East �1� 2011 
 
Conferences SendinJ Nine Teams to tKe NCAA Tournament (2) 
ACC �1� 201� 
Big East �1� 2012 
 
Conferences SendinJ EiJKt Teams to tKe NCAA Tournament (�) 
Big East �4� 2006� 2008� 2010� 2013 
 
Conferences SendinJ Seven Teams to tKe NCAA Tournament (20) 
ACC �3� 2007� 2009� 2016 
Big East �3� 1991� 2009� 201� 
Big Ten �10� 1990� 1994� 1999� 2001� 2009� 2011� 2013� 2015� 2016� 201� 
Big 12 �3� 2010� 2014� 2015� 2016 
Pac-12 �1� 2016 
 
Conferences SendinJ Si[ Teams to tKe NCAA Tournament (��) 
ACC �12� 1986� 1987� 1989� 1991� 1993� 1996� 1997� 2001� 2004� 2010� 2014� 2015 
Atlantic 10 �1� 2014 
Big East �9� 1985� 1988� 1990� 1994� 2002� 2004� 2005� 2007� 2015 
Big 8 �2� 1992� 1993 
Big Ten �10� 1985� 1986� 1987� 1995� 1997� 2000� 2006� 2007� 2012� 2014 
Big 12 �9� 2000� 2001� 2002� 2003� 2005� 2008� 2009� 2012� 201� 
C-USA �1� 2004 
Pac-12 �5� 2002� 2007� 2008� 2009� 2014 
SEC �9� 1987� 1999� 2000� 2001� 2002� 2003� 2004� 2006� 2008 
 
Conferences SendinJ Five Teams to tKe NCAA Tournament (�0) 
ACC �10� 1980� 1984� 1985� 1988� 1990� 1992� 1994� 1998� 2005� 2012 
Atlantic 10 �3� 1997� 1998� 2013 
Big East �10� 1983� 1987� 1989� 1992� 1996� 1998� 1999� 2000� 2001� 2016 
Big 8 �3� 1986� 1988� 1995 
Big Ten �12� 1983� 1988� 1989� 1991� 1992� 1993� 1996� 1998� 2002� 2003� 2005� 2010 
Big 12 �4� 1997� 1999� 2011� 2013 
Pac-12  �5� 1995� 1997� 2001� 2003� 2013 
MWC �1� 2013 
SEC �12� 1985� 1988� 1989� 1991� 1995� 1997� 1998� 2005� 2007� 2011� 2015� 201� 
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